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Source: BLEVINS VALLEY

Database: G:\3884\70024\WORK PRODUCTS\WINDMIL MODELS\WINTER\PROPOSED WINTER 06-10 CWP.WM\

Title:
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Units Displayed In Volts
-Base Voltage:120.0- mi Element:
Type/  Pri  Base Element Accum Thru %  Thru %o kw % From  Length Cons Cons
Element Name Parent Name Cnf Conductor kv Volt Drop Drop  Amps Cap KW KVAR PF  Loss Loss Src (mi) KW KVAR On  Thru
BLEVINS VALLEY A BLEVINS VA 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 0.00 217.01 0 1619 268 99 0.00 0.0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 360
B 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 0.00 174.56 0 1310 162 99 0 0 0 278
¢ 7.56Y 126.0 0.00  0.00 159.43 0 1195 158 99 0 0 0 23
PL.29101 BLEVINS VALLEY A 336ACSR 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 0.00 47.52 7 359 6 100 0.00 0.0 0.003 0.003 0 0 0 75
B 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.00 17.19 2 105 -77 -81 0 0 0 19
P ¢ 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.00 14.01 2 20 -104 -19 0 0 0 5P
PL.46602 PL.29101 A 336ACSR 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 0.00 47.52 7 359 6 100 0.00 0.0 0.003 0.000 0 0 0 75
B 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.00 17.19 2 105 -77 -81 0 0 0 19
P ¢ 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.00 14.01 2 20 -104 -19 0 0 0 5P
PL.46603 PL.46602 A 336ACSR 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 0.00 47.52 7 359 6 100 0.00 0.0 0.006 0.003 0 0 0 75
B 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.00 17.19 2 105 -77 -81 0 0 0 19
P ¢ 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.00 14.01 2 20 -104 -19 0 0 0 5P
——————————— Feeder No. 3 (BLEVAL3) Beginning with Device PD.2460 -----------
PD. 2460 PL.46603 A VWE 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 0.00 47.52 0 359 6 100 0.00 0.0 0.006 0.000 0 0 0 75
B 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.00 17.19 0 105 -77 -81 0 0 0 19
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.00 14.01 0 20 -104 -19 0 0 0 5
PL.25915 PD. 2460 A 336ACSR 7.56Y 126.0 0.02  0.03 47.52 7 359 6 100 0.05 0.0 0.060 0.054 0 0 0 75
B 7.56Y 126.0 -0.02 -0.02 17.19 2 105 -77 -81 0 0 0 19
P C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.00 14.01 2 20 -104 -19 0 0 0 5P
PL.25916 PL.25915 A 336ACSR 7.56Y 126.0 0.02  0.05 47.52 7 359 6 100 0.04 0.0 0.100 0.040 0 0 0 75
B 7.56Y 126.0 -0.01 -0.03 17.19 2 105 -77 -81 0 0 0 19
P C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.01 14.09 2 16 -105 -15 0 0 0 4°P
PL.25907 PL.25916 A 336ACSR 7.55Y 125.9 0.04 0.09 47.52 7 359 6 100 0.09 0.0 0.195 0.094 0 0 0 75
B 7.56Y 126.1 -0.03 -0.06 17.19 2 105 -77 -81 0 0 0 19
P C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.01 -0.02 14.09 2 16 -105 -15 0 0 0 4°P
PL.25908 PL.25907 A 336ACSR 7.55Y 125.9 0.03  0.12 47.52 7 359 6 100 0.06 0.0 0.259 0.064 0 0 0 75
B 7.57Y 126.1 -0.02 -0.09 16.73 2 9 -79 -78 0 0 0 17
P C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.01 -0.02 14.09 2 16 -105 -15 0 0 0 4°P
PL.25911 PL.25908 A 1/0CU 7.55Y 125.8 0.05  0.17 47.52 11 359 6 100 0.13 0.0 0.328 0.069 0 0 0 75
B 7.57Y 126.1 -0.02 -0.11 16.73 4 9 -79 -78 0 0 0 17
P C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.01 -0.03 14.09 3 16 -105 -15 0 0 0 4°P
PL.25912 PL.25911 A 1/0CU 7.54Y 125.7 0.10  0.27 47.52 11 359 6 100 0.25 0.1 0.460 0.132 0 0 0 75
B 7.57Y 126.2 -0.05 -0.16 16.00 4 89 -82 -74 0 0 0 16
P C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.01 -0.04 14.09 3 16 -105 -15 0 0 0 4P
PL.11095 PL.25912 A 1/0CU 7.54Y 125.7 0.05 0.32 47.52 11 358 5 100 0.14 0.0 0.532 0.072 0 0 0 75
B 7.57Y 126.2 -0.03 -0.18 14.98 3 73 -87 -64 0 0 0 14
P C 7.56Y 126.1 -0.01 -0.05 14.09 3 16 -105 -15 0 0 0 4°P
PL.11097 PL.11095 B 4ACSR 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.18 0.99 1 7 2 9 0.00 0.0 0.554 0.022 0 0 0 1
PD.1444 PL.11097 B fuse6AMP 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.18 0.99 17 7 2 9 0.00 0.0 0.554 0.000 0 0 0 1
PL.11098 PD.1444 B 4ACSR 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.18 0.99 1 7 2 9 0.00 0.0 0.629 0.075 0 0 0 1
445619 PL.11098 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.18 0.99 0 7 2 9 0.00 0.0 0.629 0.000 7 2 1 1
PL.11096 PL.11095 A 1/0CU 7.54Y 125.6 0.04 0.36 47.52 11 358 5 100 0.12 0.0 0.592 0.061 0 0 0 75
B 7.57Y 126.2 -0.03 -0.21 14.63 3 66 -89 -59 0 0 0 13
P C 7.56Y 126.1 -0.01 -0.06 14.09 3 16 -105 -15 0 0 0 4P
445620 PL.11096 A Consumer 7.54Y 125.6 0.00 0.36 0.34 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 0.592 0.000 2 1 1 1
PL.11099 PL.11096 A 4ACSR 7.54Y 125.6 0.00 0.37 0.96 0 7 2 9 0.00 0.0 0.605 0.013 0 0 0 1
PD.1445 PL.11099 A fuse6AVP 7.54Y 125.6 0.00 0.37  0.96 16 7 2 9 0.00 0.0 0.605 0.000 0 0 0 1
PL.11100 PD.1445 A 4ACSR 7.54Y 125.6 0.00 0.37 0.96 0 7 2 9 0.00 0.0 0.676 0.071 0 0 0 1
445628 PL.11100 A Consumer 7.54Y 125.6 0.00 0.37 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 0.676 0.000 0 0 0 0
445623 PL.11100 A Consumer 7.54Y 125.6 0.00 0.37 0.96 0 7 2 9 0.00 0.0 0.676 0.000 7 2 1 1
445616 PL.11100 A Consumer 7.54Y 125.6 0.00 0.37 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 0.676 0.000 0 0 0 0

KEY-> L = Low Voltage H = High Voltage C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps) G = Generator Out of kvar Limits P = Power Factor Low
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PL.20174 PL.11096 A 1/0CU 7.54Y 125.6 0.02  0.39 46.28 11 349 2 100 0.06 0.0 0.625 0.033 0 0 0 73
B 7.57Y 126.2 -0.01 -0.22 14.63 3 66 -89 -59 0 0 0 13
P C 7.56Y 126.1 -0.00 -0.06 14.09 3 16 -105 -15 0 0 0 4P
PL.20175 PL.20174 A 1/0CU 7.54Y 125.6 0.02  0.41 48.59 11 349 112 95 0.05 0.0 0.651 0.026 0 0 0 73
B 7.57Y 126.2 -0.01 -0.23 9.12 2 66 21 95 0 0 0 13
C 7.56Y 126.1 0.00 -0.06 2.22 1 16 5 95 0 0 0 4
PL.11101 PL.20175 C 4ACSR 7.56Y 126.1 0.00 -0.06 1.52 1 11 3 9 0.00 0.0 0.667 0.016 0 0o 0 2
PD.1446 PL.11101 C fuse6AMP 7.56Y 126.1 0.00 -0.06 1.52 26 11 3 9 0.00 0.0 0.667 0.000 0 0o 0 2
PL.11102 PD.1446 C 4ACSR 7.56Y 126.0 0.01 -0.05 1.52 1 11 3 9 0.00 0.0 0.795 0.128 0 0o 0 2
445621 PL.11102 C Consumer 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.05 0.88 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 0.795 0.000 6 2 1 1
445626 PL.11102 C Consumer 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.05 0.00 O 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 0.795 0.000 0 0 0 O
PL.24286 PL.11102 C 4ACSR 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.05 0.64 0 5 1 98 0.00 0.0 0.795 0.000 0 0 0 1
PL.24020 PL.24286 C 4ACSR 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.04 0.64 0 5 1 98 0.00 0.0 0.954 0.159 0 0 0 1
445629 PL.24020 C Consumer 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.04 0.64 0 5 1 98 0.00 0.0 0.954 0.000 5 1 1 1
PL.11103 PL.20175 A 1/0CU 7.53y 125.5 0.09 0.50 48.59 11 349 112 95 0.18 0.0 0.752 0.102 0 0 0 73
B 7.58Y 126.3 -0.02 -0.25 9.12 2 66 21 95 0 0 0 13
C 7.56Y 126.1 0.01 -0.05 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0 0 2
PL.11104 PL.11103 A 1/0CU 7.53y 125.4 0.06 0.56 48.59 11 349 111 95 0.11 0.0 0.816 0.064 0 0 0 73
B 7.58Y 126.3 -0.02 -0.27 8.09 2 58 19 9 0 0 0 12
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.05 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0 0 2
PL.6917 PL.11104 A 1/0CU 7.52Y 125.4 0.04 0.60 48.59 11 348 111 95 0.07 0.0 0.857 0.041 0 0 0 73
B 7.58Y 126.3 -0.01 -0.28 8.09 2 58 19 9% 0 0 0 12
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.04 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0 0 2
445618 PL.6917 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.28 1.16 0 8 3 94 0.00 0.0 0.857 0.000 8 3 1 1
PL.11105 PL.6917 A 1/0CU 7.52Y 125.4 0.05 0.65 48.59 11 348 111 95 0.10 0.0 0.916 0.059 0 0 0 73
B 7.58Y 126.3 -0.02 -0.29 6.93 2 50 16 95 0 0 0 1
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.04 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0 0 2
PL.11107 PL.11105 B 4ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.29 0.78 0 6 2 9 0.00 0.0 0.931 0.015 0 0 0 1
PD.1447 PL.11107 B fuse6AMP 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.29 0.78 13 6 2 9 0.00 0.0 0.931 0.000 0 0 0 1
PL.11108 PD.1447 B 4ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.29 0.78 0 6 2 9 0.00 0.0 1.017 0.087 0 0 0 1
445603 PL.11108 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.29 0.78 0 6 2 9 0.00 0.0 1.017 0.000 6 2 1 1
PL.11106 PL.11105 A 1/0CU 7.51Y 125.2 0.19 0.84 48.59 11 348 111 95 0.38 0.1 1.134 0.218 0 0 0 73
B 7.58Y 126.4 -0.06 -0.35 6.15 1 44 15 95 0 0 0 10
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.02 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0o 0 2
PL.11109 PL.11106 A 4ACSR 7.51Y 125.1 0.02 0.86 29.91 15 214 68 95 0.03 0.0 1.146 0.013 0 0 0 44
PD.371-A PL.11109 A Closed 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.86 29.91 0 214 68 95 0.00 0.0 1.146 0.000 0 0 0 44
PD.371-B PD.371-A A Closed 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.86 29.91 0 214 68 95 0.00 0.0 1.146 0.000 0 0 0 44
PL.11110 PD.371-B A 4ACSR 7.51Y 125.1 0.03  0.89 29.91 15 214 68 95 0.04 0.0 1.167 0.021 0 0 0 44
PL.24018 PL.11110 A 4ACSR 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.89 0.00 O 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.212 0.045 0 0 0 O
PL.11111 PL.11110 A 4ACSR 7.51Y 125.1 0.01  0.90 29.91 15 214 68 95 0.01 0.0 1.173 0.005 0 0 0 44
C PD.2469 PL.11111 A 250 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.90 29.91 120 214 68 95 0.00 0.0 1.173 0.000 0 0 0 4¢
PL.11112 PD.2469 A 4ACSR 7.46Y 124.4 0.72 1.61 29.91 15 214 68 95 1.13 0.5 1.703 0.531 0 0 0 44
PL.11113 PL.11112 A 4ACSR 7.45Y 124.2 0.22 1.83 27.10 14 193 61 95 0.31 0.2 1.880 0.177 0 0 0 40
C PD.1449 PL.11113 A fuse6AVP 7.45Y 124.2 0.00 1.83 27.10 463 192 61 95 0.00 0.0 1.880 0.000 0 0 0 40¢C
PL.11114 PD.1449 A 4ACSR 7.45Y 124.2 0.01 1.84 27.10 14 192 61 95 0.02 0.0 1.890 0.009 0 0 0 40

KEY-> L = Low Voltage H = High Voltage  C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps) G = Generator Out of kvar Limits P = Power Factor Low
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Units Displayed In Volts

-Base Voltage:120.0- mi Element:

Type/  Pri  Base Element Accum Thru %  Thru %o kw % From  Length Cons Cons

Element Name Parent Name Cnf Conductor kv Volt Drop Drop  Amps Cap KW KVAR PF  Loss Loss Src (mi) KW KVAR On  Thru
PL.11115 PL.11114 A 4ACSR 7.45Y 124.1 0.01 1.85 25.71 13 182 58 95 0.01 0.0 1.898 0.008 0 0 0 37
PD.373-A PL.11115 A Closed 7.45Y 124.1  0.00 1.85 25.71 0 182 58 95 0.00 0.0 1.898 0.000 0 0 0 37
PD.373-B PD.373-A A Closed 7.45Y 124.1  0.00 1.85 25.71 0 182 58 95 0.00 0.0 1.898 0.000 0 0 0 37
PL.11116 PD.373-B A 4ACSR 7.43y 123.8 0.34 2.19 25.71 13 182 58 95 0.46 0.3 2.190 0.292 0 0 0 37
PL.24751 PL.11116 A 4ACSR 7.40Y 123.4 0.43 2.62 21.89 11 155 49 95 0.50 0.3 2.627 0.437 0 0 0 32
PL.24752 PL.24751 A 4ACSR 7.40Y 123.4  0.02 2.64 21.63 11 153 48 95 0.02 0.0 2.644 0.017 0 0 0 31
PL.11117 PL.24752 A 4ACSR 7.40Y 123.3  0.05 2.69 21.63 11 153 48 95 0.05 0.0 2.691 0.047 0 0 0 31
PD.374-A PL.11117 A Closed 7.40Y 123.3  0.00 2.69 21.63 O 153 48 95 0.00 0.0 2.691 0.000 0 0 0 31
PD.374-B PD.374-A A Closed 7.40Y 123.3  0.00 2.69 21.63 O 153 48 95 0.00 0.0 2.691 0.000 0 0 0 31
PL.11118 PD.374-B A 4ACSR 7.39y 123.2  0.13 2.82 21.63 11 153 48 95 0.15 0.1 2.825 0.134 0 0 0 31
PL.11119 PL.11118 A 4ACSR 7.38Y 123.0 0.20 3.02 20.54 11 145 46 95 0.21 0.1 3.037 0.212 0 0 0 29
PL.11120 PL.11119 A 4ACSR 7.37Y 122.9  0.09 3.10 18.21 9 128 40 95 0.08 0.1 3.143 0.106 0 0 0 26
PL.6554 PL.11120 A 4ACSR 7.37Y 122.8 0.07 3.18 18.06 9 127 40 95 0.07 0.1 3.232 0.089 0 0 0 25
447707 PL.6554 A Consumer 7.37Y 122.8  0.00 3.18 1.39 0 10 3 9% 0.00 0.0 3.232 0.000 10 3 1 1
PL.11123 PL.6554 A 4ACSR 7.37Y 122.8 0.04 3.21 16.67 9 117 37 95 0.03 0.0 3.279 0.047 0 0 0 24
PD.376-A PL.11123 A Closed 7.37Y 122.8  0.00 3.21 16.67 0 117 37 9 0.00 0.0 3.279 0.000 0 0 0 24
PD.376-B PD.376-A A Closed 7.37Y 122.8 0.00 3.21 16.67 0 117 37 9 0.00 0.0 3.279 0.000 0 0 0 24
PL.11124 PD.376-B A 4ACSR 7.37Y 122.8 0.01 3.22 16.67 9 117 37 9 0.00 0.0 3.286 0.007 0 0 0 24
PL.12212 PL.11124 A 4ACSR 7.35Y 122.5 0.29 3.51 16.67 9 117 37 9 0.25 0.2 3.670 0.384 0 0 0 24
PD.377-A PL.12212 A Closed 7.35Y 122.5 0.00 3.51 16.67 0 117 37 95 0.00 0.0 3.670 0.000 0 0 0 24
PD.377-B PD.377-A A Closed 7.35Y 122.5 0.00 3.51 16.67 0 117 37 9 0.00 0.0 3.670 0.000 0 0 0 24
PL.17706 PD.377-B A 4ACSR 7.35Y 122.5 0.01 3.51 16.67 9 117 37 9 0.01 0.0 3.680 0.010 0 0 0 24
PL.12211 PL.17706 A 4ACSR 7.35Y 122.5 0.00 3.51 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 3.694 0.014 0 0 0 0
PD.378-A PL.12211 A Open 7.35Y 122.5 0.00 3.51 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 3.694 0.000 0 0 0 0
PL.17707 PL.17706 A 4ACSR 7.35Y 122.5 0.00 3.51 16.67 9 117 37 9 0.00 0.0 3.681 0.002 0 0 0 24
PL.20294 PL.17707 A 4ACSR 7.35Y 122.5 0.01 3.52 16.67 9 117 37 9 0.01 0.0 3.693 0.012 0 0 0 24
PD.2744-A PL.20294 A Closed 7.35Y 122.5 0.00 3.52 16.67 0 117 37 95 0.00 0.0 3.693 0.000 0 0 0 24
PD.2744-B PD.2744-A A Closed 7.35Y 122.5 0.00 3.52 16.67 0 117 37 95 0.00 0.0 3.693 0.000 0 0 0 24
PL.20293 PD.2744-B A 4ACSR 7.35Y 122.4 0.04 3.56 16.67 9 117 37 95 0.03 0.0 3.746 0.052 0 0 0 24
PL.22173 PL.20293 A 4ACSR 7.34Y 122.3 0.10 3.67 16.33 8 114 36 9 0.09 0.1 3.887 0.141 0 0 0 23
447706 PL.22173 A Consumer 7.34Y 122.3  0.00 3.67 0.24 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 3.887 0.000 2 1 1 1
PL.11863 PL.22173 A 4ACSR 7.33Y 122.2 0.16 3.83 16.09 8 113 35 9 0.14 0.1 4.105 0.219 0 0 0 22
PL.24040 PL.11863 A 4ACSR 7.33Y 122.2  0.00 3.83 0.99 1 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 4.167 0.061 0 0 0 1
447709 PL.24040 A Consumer 7.33Y 122.2  0.00 3.83 0.99 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 4.167 0.000 7 2 1 1
PL.12215 PL.11863 A 4ACSR 7.32Y 122.0 0.14 3.96 15.09 8 106 33 9 0.11 0.1 4.309 0.203 0 0 0 21
PD.375-A PL.12215 A Closed 7.32Y 122.0  0.00 3.96 15.09 0 105 33 95 0.00 0.0 4.309 0.000 0 0 0 21
PD.375-B PD.375-A A Closed 7.32Y 122.0  0.00 3.96 15.09 0 105 33 95 0.00 0.0 4.309 0.000 0 0 0 21
PL.12214 PD.375-B A 4ACSR 7.32Y 122.0 0.01 3.97 15.09 8 105 33 9 0.01 0.0 4.322 0.013 0 0 0 21

KEY-> L = Low Voltage H = High Voltage  C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps) G = Generator Out of kvar Limits P = Power Factor Low
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-Base Voltage:120.0- mi Element:

Type/  Pri  Base Element Accum Thru %  Thru %o kw % From  Length Cons Cons

Element Name Parent Name Cnf Conductor kv Volt Drop Drop  Amps Cap KW KVAR PF  Loss Loss Src (mi) KW KVAR On  Thru
PL.24039 PL.12214 A 4ACSR 7.32Y 122.0  0.00 3.98 0.60 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 4.380 0.059 0 0 0 1
447708 PL.24039 A Consumer 7.32Y 122.0  0.00 3.98 0.60 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 4.380 0.000 4 1 1 1
PL.12213 PL.12214 A 4ACSR 7.32Y 122.0  0.08 4.05 14.49 7 101 32 9 0.06 0.1 4.43 0.115 0 0 0 20
PL.8600 PL.12213 A 4ACSR 7.30Y 121.7 0.28 4.33 14.49 7 101 32 9 0.21 0.2 4.863 0.427 0 0 0 20
PL.8599 PL.8600 A 4ACSR 7.30Y 121.6 0.07 4.39 14.49 7 101 32 9 0.05 0.0 4.964 0.100 0 0 0 20
447814 PL.8599 A Consumer 7.30Y 121.6  0.00 4.39 0.90 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 4.964 0.000 6 2 1 1
447811 PL.8599 A Consumer 7.30Y 121.6  0.00 4.39 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 4.964 0.000 0 0 1 1
PL.11853 PL.8599 A 4ACSR 7.29Y 121.5 0.07 4.47 13.59 7 95 30 9 0.05 0.1 5.085 0.121 0 0 0 18
PL.11854 PL.11853 A 4ACSR 7.29Y 121.5 0.04 4.51 13.47 7 94 29 9 0.03 0.0 5.150 0.065 0 0 0 17
PL.11856 PL.11854 A 4ACSR 7.28Y 121.4 0.12 4.62 11.03 6 7 24 9 0.07 0.1 5.383 0.233 0 0 0 13
PL.24046 PL.11856 A 4ACSR 7.28Y 121.4 0.01 4.64 1.68 1 12 4 95 0.00 0.0 5.536 0.153 0 0 0 2
448804 PL.24046 A Consumer 7.28Y 121.4  0.00 4.64 0.85 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 5.536 0.000 6 2 1 1
448803 PL.24046 A Consumer 7.28Y 121.4  0.00 4.64 0.83 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 5.536 0.000 6 2 1 1
PL.11855 PL.11856 A 4ACSR 7.28Y 121.4  0.02 4.65 9.36 5 65 20 96 0.01 0.0 5.438 0.056 0 0 0 11
PL.6555 PL.11855 A 4ACSR 7.28Y 121.3  0.07 4.72 7.18 4 50 16 95 0.03 0.1 5.654 0.216 0 0 0 9
448805 PL.6555 A Consumer 7.28Y 121.3  0.00 4.72 1.45 0 10 3 9% 0.00 0.0 5.654 0.000 10 3 1 1
PL.11858 PL.6555 A 4ACSR 7.28Y 121.3 0.01 4.73 5.73 3 40 12 96 0.00 0.0 5.692 0.038 0 0 0 8
PL.11857 PL.11858 A 4ACSR 7.28Y 121.3 0.01 4.74 5.38 3 37 1295 0.00 0.0 5.726 0.034 0 0 0 7
PL.6556 PL.11857 A 4ACSR 7.27Y 121.2  0.02 4.76 5.38 3 37 1295 0.01 0.0 5.820 0.094 0 0 0 7
447911 PL.6556 A Consumer 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.76 1.17 0 8 3 9 0.00 0.0 5.820 0.000 8 3 1 1
PL.11860 PL.6556 A 4ACSR 7.27Y 121.2  0.01 4.77 4.22 2 29 9 9 0.00 0.0 5.878 0.058 0 0 0 6
PL.2721 PL.11860 A 4ACSR 7.27Y 121.2  0.01 4.78 0.64 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 6.226 0.348 0 0 0 1
447906 PL.2721 A Consumer 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.78 0.64 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 6.226 0.000 4 1 1 1
447902 PL.11860 A Consumer 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.77 0.51 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 5.878 0.000 4 1 1 1
PL.11859 PL.11860 A 4ACSR 7.27Y 121.2  0.01 4.78 3.07 2 21 7 95 0.00 0.0 5.955 0.077 0 0 0 4
PL.6557 PL.11859 A 4ACSR 7.27Y 121.2  0.01 4.79 3.07 2 21 7 95 0.00 0.0 6.000 0.045 0 0 0 4
PL.6558 PL.6557 A 4ACSR 7.27Y 121.2  0.02 4.81 3.06 2 21 7 95 0.00 0.0 6.142 0.142 0 0 0 3
447909 PL.6558 A Consumer 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.81 0.72 0 5 2 93 0.00 0.0 6.142 0.000 5 2 1 1
447915 PL.6558 A Consumer 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.81 1.40 0 10 3 9% 0.00 0.0 6.142 0.000 10 3 1 1
PL.11861 PL.6558 A 4ACSR 7.27Y 121.2  0.01 4.81 0.95 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 6.336 0.194 0 0 0 1
PL.11862 PL.11861 A 4ACSR 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.82 0.95 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 6.424 0.088 0 0 0 1
PL.41070 PL.11862 A 4ACSR 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.82 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 6.501 0.077 0 0 0 0
PD.379-B PL.41070 A Open 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.82 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 6.501 0.000 0 0 0 0
PL.2722 PL.11862 A 4ACSR 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.82 0.95 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 6.481 0.057 0 0 0 1
447912 PL.2722 A Consumer 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.82 0.95 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 6.481 0.000 7 2 1 1
447905 PL.6557 A Consumer 7.27Y 121.2  0.00 4.79 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 6.000 0.000 0 0 1 1
PL.2720 PL.11858 A 4ACSR 7.28Y 121.3  0.00 4.73 0.3 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 5.846 0.154 0 0 0 1
448802 PL.2720 A Consumer 7.28Y 121.3  0.00 4.73 0.3 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 5.846 0.000 2 1 1 1

KEY-> L = Low Voltage H = High Voltage  C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps) G = Generator Out of kvar Limits P = Power Factor Low



Unbalanced Voltage Drop Report

Source: BLEVINS VALLEY
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Units Displayed In Volts

-Base Voltage:120.0- mi Element:

Type/  Pri  Base Element Accum Thru %  Thru %o kw % From  Length Cons Cons

Element Name Parent Name Cnf Conductor kv Volt Drop Drop  Amps Cap KW KVAR PF  Loss Loss Src (mi) KW KVAR On  Thru
447808 PL.11855 A Consumer 7.28Y 121.4  0.00 4.65 1.24 0 9 3 95 0.00 0.0 5.438 0.000 9 3 1 1
PL.24045 PL.11855 A 4ACSR 7.28Y 121.3 0.01 4.65 0.94 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 5.572 0.134 0 0 0 1
447816 PL.24045 A Consumer 7.28Y 121.3  0.00 4.65 0.94 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 5.572 0.000 7 2 1 1
447807 PL.11854 A Consumer 7.29Y 121.5 0.00 4.51 1.32 0 9 3 95 0.00 0.0 5.150 0.000 9 3 1 1
447815 PL.11854 A Consumer 7.29Y 121.5 0.00 4.51 0.17 0 1 0 100 0.00 0.0 5.150 0.000 1 0 1 1
PL.24044 PL.11854 A 4ACSR 7.29Y 121.5 0.00 4.51 0.95 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 5.218 0.068 0 0 0 2
447809 PL.24044 A Consumer 7.29Y 121.5 0.00 4.51 0.90 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 5.218 0.000 6 2 1 1
447812 PL.24044 A Consumer 7.29Y 121.5 0.00 4.51 0.04 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 5.218 0.000 0 0 1 1
PL.24043 PL.11853 A 4ACSR 7.29Y 121.5 0.00 4.47 0.12 0 1 0 100 0.00 0.0 5.161 0.076 0 0 0 1
447806 PL.24043 A Consumer 7.29Y 121.5 0.00 4.47 0.12 0 1 0 100 0.00 0.0 5.161 0.000 1 0 1 1
447813 PL.24043 A Consumer 7.29Y 121.5 0.00 4.47 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 5.161 0.000 0 0 0 0
447704 PL.20293 A Consumer 7.35Y 122.4  0.00 3.56 0.3 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 3.746 0.000 2 1 1 1
447603 PL.11120 A Consumer 7.37Y 122.9  0.00 3.10 0.14 0 1 0 100 0.00 0.0 3.143 0.000 1 0 1 1
PL.11121 PL.11119 A 4ACSR 7.38Y 123.0  0.00 3.02 2.33 1 16 5 95 0.00 0.0 3.045 0.008 0 0 0 3
PD.1455 PL.11121 A fuse6AMP 7.38Y 123.0 0.00 3.02 2.33 40 16 5 95 0.00 0.0 3.045 0.000 0 0 0 3
PL.11122 PD.1455 A 4ACSR 7.38Y 123.0 0.01 3.02 2.33 1 16 5 95 0.00 0.0 3.127 0.082 0 0 0 3
PL.24037 PL.11122 A 4ACSR 7.38Y 123.0 0.01 3.04 2.33 1 16 5 95 0.00 0.0 3.246 0.119 0 0 0 3
PL.24036 PL.24037 A 4ACSR 7.38Y 122.9  0.02 3.06 2.33 1 16 5 95 0.00 0.0 3.421 0.175 0 0 0 3
PL.24038 PL.24036 A 4ACSR 7.38Y 122.9 0.01 3.06 2.30 1 16 5 95 0.00 0.0 3.477 0.057 0 0 0 2
PL.24041 PL.24038 A 4ACSR 7.38Y 122.9 0.01 3.07 1.03 1 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 3.647 0.170 0 0 0 1
447611 PL.24041 A Consumer 7.38Y 122.9  0.00 3.07 1.03 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 3.647 0.000 7 2 1 1
447610 PL.24038 A Consumer 7.38Y 122.9  0.00 3.06 1.28 0 9 3 95 0.00 0.0 3.477 0.000 9 3 1 1
447608 PL.24036 A Consumer 7.38Y 122.9  0.00 3.06 0.03 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 3.421 0.000 0 0 1 1
PL.22463 PL.11118 A 4ACSR 7.39Y 123.2  0.00 2.82 0.57 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 2.83 0.011 0 0 0 1
PD.1454 PL.22463 A fuse6AMP 7.39Y 123.2  0.00 2.82 0.57 10 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 2.836 0.000 0 0 0 1
PL.22464 PD.1454 A 4ACSR 7.39Y 123.2  0.00 2.82 0.57 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 2.881 0.045 0 0 0 1
447606 PL.22464 A Consumer 7.39Y 123.2  0.00 2.82 0.57 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 2.881 0.000 4 1 1 1
447609 PL.11118 A Consumer 7.39Y 123.2  0.00 2.82 0.52 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 2.825 0.000 4 1 1 1
446608 PL.24751 A Consumer 7.40Y 123.4  0.00 2.62 0.27 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 2.627 0.000 2 1 1 1
PL.22052 PL.11116 A 4ACSR 7.43y 123.8 0.00 2.20 3.82 2 27 8 9 0.00 0.0 2.217 0.028 0 0 0 5
PD.1450 PL.22052 A fuse6AMP 7.43Y 123.8 0.00 2.20 3.82 65 27 8 9 0.00 0.0 2.217 0.000 0 0 0 5
PL.22053 PD.1450 A 4ACSR 7.43y 123.8 0.03 2.22 3.82 2 27 8 9 0.01 0.0 2.373 0.155 0 0 0 5
PL.23318 PL.22053 A 4ACSR 7.43y 123.8 0.01 2.23 2.06 1 15 5 95 0.00 0.0 2.437 0.064 0 0 0 2
PL.45816 PL.23318 A 4ACSR 7.43Y 123.8 0.00 2.23 2.04 1 14 5 94 0.00 0.0 2.457 0.021 0 0 0 1
4466024 PL.45816 A Consumer 7.43Y 123.8 0.00 2.23 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.457 0.000 0 0 0 0
PL.45817 PL.45816 A 4ACSR 7.43Y 123.8 0.00 2.23 2.04 1 14 5 94 0.00 0.0 2.484 0.026 0 0 0 1
446611 PL.45817 A Consumer 7.43Y 123.8 0.00 2.23 2.04 0 14 5 94 0.00 0.0 2.484 0.000 14 5 1 1
446616 PL.23318 A Consumer 7.43y 123.8 0.00 2.23 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.437 0.000 0 0 1 1

KEY-> L = Low Voltage H = High Voltage  C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps) G = Generator Out of kvar Limits P = Power Factor Low



Detail
Unbalanced Voltage Drop Report
Source: BLEVINS VALLEY

Database: G:\3884\70024\WORK PRODUCTS\WINDMIL MODELS\WINTER\PROPOSED WINTER 06-10 CWP.WM\

Title:

Case: 10/22/2007 09:26 Page 6
Units Displayed In Volts
-Base Voltage:120.0- mi Element:

Type/  Pri  Base Element Accum Thru %  Thru %o kw % From  Length Cons Cons
Element Name Parent Name Cnf Conductor kv Volt Drop Drop  Amps Cap KW KVAR PF  Loss Loss Src (mi) KW KVAR On  Thru
PL.22822 PL.22053 A 4ACSR 7.43y 123.8 0.00 2.23 1.11 1 8 2 97 0.00 0.0 2.449 0.076 0 0 0 1
446614 PL.22822 A Consumer 7.43y 123.8 0.00 2.23 1.11 0 8 2 97 0.00 0.0 2.449 0.000 8 2 1 1
446603 PL.22053 A Consumer 7.43y 123.8 0.00 2.22 0.27 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 2.373 0.000 2 1 1 1
446606 PL.22053 A Consumer 7.43y 123.8 0.00 2.22 0.38 0 3 1 95 0.00 0.0 2.373 0.000 3 1 1 1
446615 PL.11114 A Consumer 7.45Y 124.2 0.00 1.84 0.01 O 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.890 0.000 0 0o 1 1
446602 PL.11114 A Consumer 7.45Y 124.2 0.00 1.84 0.79 0 6 2 9 0.00 0.0 1.890 0.000 6 2 1 1
PL.23391 PL.11114 A 4ACSR 7.45Y 124.1 0.00 1.85 0.59 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 2.228 0.338 0 0 0 1
446610 PL.23391 A Consumer 7.45Y 124.1 0.00 1.85 0.59 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 2.228 0.000 4 1 1 1
PL.22461 PL.11112 A 4ACSR 7.46Y 124.4 0.00 1.62 2.81 1 20 6 9 0.00 0.0 1.732 0.028 0 0 0 4
PD.1448 PL.22461 A fuse6AVP 7.46Y 124.4 0.00 1.62 2.81 48 20 6 96 0.00 0.0 1.732 0.000 0 0 0 4
PL.22462 PD.1448 A 4ACSR 7.46Y 124.4 0.02 1.63 2.81 1 20 6 9 0.00 0.0 1.862 0.130 0 0 0 4
PL.23390 PL.22462 A 4ACSR 7.46Y 124.4 0.00 1.64 0.50 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 1.938 0.077 0 0o 0 2
446605 PL.23390 A Consumer 7.46Y 124.4 0.00 1.64 0.49 0 3 1 95 0.00 0.0 1.938 0.000 3 1 1 1
446607 PL.23390 A Consumer 7.46Y 124.4 0.00 1.64 0.02 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.938 0.000 0 0o 1 1
PL.23389 PL.22462 A 4ACSR 7.46Y 124.4 0.00 1.64 2.31 1 16 5 95 0.00 0.0 1.902 0.040 0 0o 0 2
446612 PL.23389 A Consumer 7.46Y 124.4 0.00 1.64 0.00 O 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.902 0.000 0 0 0 O
446609 PL.23389 A Consumer 7.46Y 124.4 0.00 1.64 1.50 0 11 3 9 0.00 0.0 1.902 0.000 11 3 1 1
PL.33930 PL.23389 A 2ACSR 7.46Y 124.4 0.00 1.64 0.81 0 6 2 9 0.00 0.0 2.059 0.157 0 0 0 1
4456037 PL.33930 A Consumer 7.46Y 124.4 0.00 1.64 0.81 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 2.059 0.000 6 2 1 1
PL.108 PL.11106 A 1/0CU 7.51Y 125.1 0.02 0.87 18.69 4 134 42 95 0.02 0.0 1.199 0.066 0 0 0 29
B 7.58Y 126.4 -0.00 -0.36 6.15 1 44 15 95 0 0 0 10
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0 0 2
PL.109 PL.108 A 1/0CU 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.87 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.208 0.008 0 0 0 O
B 7.58Y 126.4 0.00 -0.35 6.15 1 44 15 95 0 0 0 10
C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0 0 2
PL.24013 PL.109 A 1/0CU 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.87 0.00 O 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.208 0.000 0 0 0 O
B 7.58Y 126.4 0.00 -0.35 6.15 1 44 15 95 0 0 0 10
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0o 0 2
PL.14815 PL.24013 A 1/0CU 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.87 0.00 O 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.316 0.108 0 0 0 O
B 7.58Y 126.3 0.01 -0.34 6.15 1 44 15 95 0 0 0 10
C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0o 0 2
PD.386-A PL.14815 A Closed 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.87 0.00 O 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.316 0.000 0 0 0 O
B 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.34 6.15 0 44 15 95 0 0 0 10
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0o 0 2
PD.386-B PD.386-A A Closed 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.87 0.00 O 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.316 0.000 0 0 0 O
B 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.34 6.15 0 44 15 95 0 0 0 10
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0 0 2
PL.14814 PD.386-B A 1/0CU 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.87 0.00 O 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.326 0.010 0 0 0 O
B 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.34 6.15 1 44 15 95 0 0 0 10
C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0 0 2
PL.20661 PL.14814 A 1/0CU 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.87 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.329 0.003 0 0 0 O
B 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.34 6.15 1 44 15 95 0 0 0 10
C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.00 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0 0 2
PL.20660 PL.20661 A 1/0CU 7.51Y 125.1 0.00 0.87 0.00 O 0 0 100 0.01 0.0 1.565 0.236 0 0 0 O
B 7.58Y 126.3 0.03 -0.31 6.15 1 44 15 95 0 0 0 10
C 7.56Y 126.0 -0.01 -0.03 0.71 0 5 2 9% 0 0 0 1

KEY-> L = Low Voltage H = High Voltage  C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps) G = Generator Out of kvar Limits P = Power Factor Low



Unbalanced Voltage Drop Report

Source: BLEVINS VALLEY
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Units Displayed In Volts

-Base Voltage:120.0- mi Element:

Type/  Pri  Base Element Accum Thru %  Thru %o kw % From  Length Cons Cons

Element Name Parent Name Cnf Conductor kv Volt Drop Drop  Amps Cap KW KVAR PF  Loss Loss Src (mi) KW KVAR On  Thru
PL.115 PL.20660 A 1/0CuU 7.51y 125.1  0.00 0.87 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.684 0.119 0 0 0 0
B 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.31 0.00 O 0 0 100 0 0 0 1
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.03 0.00 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
PL.14816 PL.115 A 1/0CU 7.51y 125.1  0.00 0.87 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.689 0.005 0 0 0 0
B 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.31 0.00 O 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.03 0.00 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
PL.29061 PL.14816 A 1/0CU 7.51y 125.1  0.00 0.87 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.695 0.006 0 0 0 0
B 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.31 0.00 O 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.03 0.00 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
PD.387-A PL.29061 A Open 7.51y 125.1  0.00 0.87 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.695 0.000 0 0 0 0
B 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.31 0.00 O 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
C 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.03 0.00 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
PL.11849 PL.115 B 4ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.31 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.695 0.011 0 0 0 1
PD.1461 PL.11849 B fuse6AMP 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.31 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.695 0.000 0 0 0 1
PL.11850 PD.1461 B 4ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.31 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.814 0.120 0 0 0 1
445547 PL.11850 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.31 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.814 0.000 0 0 1 1
PL.2756 PL.20660 B 4ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.02 -0.30 6.15 3 44 15 95 0.01 0.0 1.627 0.062 0 0 0 9

C PD.1462 PL.2756 B fuse6AMP 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.30 6.15 105 44 15 95 0.00 0.0 1.627 0.000 0 0 0 9C
PL.24910 PD.1462 B 4ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.03 -0.27 6.15 3 44 15 95 0.01 0.0 1.721 0.094 0 0 0 9
445542 PL.24910 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.27 0.38 0 3 1 95 0.00 0.0 1.721 0.000 3 1 1 1
445534 445542 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.721 0.000 0 0 0 0
PL.24911 PL.24910 B 4ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.02 -0.25 3.34 2 24 8 95 0.00 0.0 1.837 0.116 0 0 0 6
PL.24912 PL.24911 B 4ACSR 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.25 0.94 0 7 3 92 0.00 0.0 1.923 0.086 0 0 0 3
445538 PL.24912 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.25 0.23 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 1.923 0.000 2 1 1 1
445530 PL.24912 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.25 0.67 0 5 2 93 0.00 0.0 1.923 0.000 5 2 1 1
445544 PL.24912 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.25 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.923 0.000 0 0 0 0
445533 PL.24912 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.25 0.05 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.923 0.000 0 0 1 1
PL.35049 PL.24911 B 2ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.25 1.00 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 1.884 0.046 0 0 0 1
4455056 PL.35049 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.25 1.00 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 1.884 0.000 7 2 1 1
445548 PL.24911 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.25 1.10 0 8 2 97 0.00 0.0 1.837 0.000 8 2 1 1
445539 PL.24911 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.25 0.29 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 1.837 0.000 2 1 1 1
PL.43723 PL.24910 B 2ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.27 2.43 1 18 5 9 0.00 0.0 1.769 0.048 0 0 0 2
4455063 PL.43723 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.27 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.769 0.000 0 0 0 0
PL.43724 PL.43723 B 2ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.26 2.43 1 18 5 9 0.00 0.0 1.805 0.036 0 0 0 2
PL.36768 PL.43724 B 2ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.26 1.11 0 8 3 9 0.00 0.0 1.829 0.024 0 0 0 1
PL.45799 PL.36768 B 2ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.26 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.859 0.030 0 0 0 0
PL.45800 PL.45799 B 2ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.26 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.970 0.111 0 0 0 0
4455065 PL.45799 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.26 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.859 0.000 0 0 0 0
4455060 PL.36768 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.26 1.11 0 8 3 9 0.00 0.0 1.829 0.000 8 3 1 1
PL.36481 PL.43724 B 2ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.26 1.32 1 10 3 9% 0.00 0.0 1.832 0.027 0 0 0 1
4455057 PL.36481 B Consumer 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.26 1.32 0 10 3 9% 0.00 0.0 1.832 0.000 10 3 1 1
PL.2757 PL.20660 C 4ACSR 7.56Y 126.0 0.01 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 93 0.00 0.0 1.834 0.269 0 0 0 1

KEY-> L = Low Voltage

H = High Voltage

C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)

G = Generator Out of kvar Limits

P = Power Factor Low



Unbalanced Voltage Drop Report
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Units Displayed In Volts

-Base Voltage:120.0- mi Element:

Type/  Pri  Base Element Accum Thru %  Thru %o kw % From  Length Cons Cons

Element Name Parent Name Cnf Conductor kv Volt Drop Drop  Amps Cap KW KVAR PF  Loss Loss Src (mi) KW KVAR On  Thru
445537 PL.2757 C Consumer 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.02 0.71 0 5 2 93 0.00 0.0 1.834 0.000 5 2 1 1
4455064 PL.20660 C Consumer 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.03 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.565 0.000 0 0 0 0
445511 PL.20661 C Consumer 7.56Y 126.0 0.00 -0.02 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.329 0.000 0 0 1 1
PL.11125 PL.108 A 4ACSR 7.51y 125.1  0.02 0.88 18.69 10 134 42 95 0.02 0.0 1.217 0.018 0 0 0 29
PD.372-A PL.11125 A Closed 7.51y 125.1  0.00 0.88 18.69 0 134 42 95 0.00 0.0 1.217 0.000 0 0 0 29
PD.372-B PD.372-A A Closed 7.51y 125.1  0.00 0.88 18.69 0 134 42 95 0.00 0.0 1.217 0.000 0 0 0 29
PL.11126 PD.372-B A 4ACSR 7.50Y 125.1 0.04 0.92 18.69 10 134 42 95 0.04 0.0 1.268 0.051 0 0 0 29
PL.11127 PL.11126 A 4ACSR 7.50Y 125.1  0.02 0.94 18.69 10 134 42 95 0.02 0.0 1.292 0.024 0 0 0 29
PL.11132 PL.11127 A 4ACSR 7.50Y 125.0 0.05 0.99 18.36 9 131 41 95 0.05 0.0 1.353 0.060 0 0 0 27
PD.2657 PL.11132 A 35E 7.50Y 125.0 0.00 0.99 18.36 52 131 41 95 0.00 0.0 1.353 0.000 0 0 0 27
PL.11133 PD.2657 A 4ACSR 7.50Y 125.0 0.03 1.02 18.36 9 131 41 95 0.03 0.0 1.388 0.035 0 0 0 27
PL.11128 PL.11133 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.8 0.20 1.22 10.94 6 78 25 95 0.12 0.1 1.795 0.407 0 0 0 18
PL.11141 PL.11128 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.8 0.00 1.23 4.45 2 32 10 95 0.00 0.0 1.802 0.008 0 0 0 7
PD.1464 PL.11141 A fuse6AMP 7.49Y 124.8 0.00 1.23 4.45 76 32 10 95 0.00 0.0 1.802 0.000 0 0 0 7
PL.11142 PD.1464 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.8 0.02 1.25 4.45 2 32 10 95 0.01 0.0 1.920 0.117 0 0 0 7
PL.11136 PL.11142 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7 0.01 1.26 2.45 1 18 5 9 0.00 0.0 1.996 0.077 0 0 0 6
PL.11137 PL.11136 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.26 2.45 1 18 5 9 0.00 0.0 2.025 0.028 0 0 0 6
PL.22888 PL.11137 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.26 0.30 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 2.124 0.099 0 0 0 2
445531 PL.22888 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.26 0.13 0 1 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.124 0.000 1 0 1 1
445526 PL.22888 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.26 0.17 0 1 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.124 0.000 1 0 1 1
PL.11138 PL.11137 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7 0.01 1.27 2.15 1 15 5 95 0.00 0.0 2.116 0.092 0 0 0 4
445543 PL.11138 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.27 1.54 0 11 3 9% 0.00 0.0 2.116 0.000 11 3 1 1
445515 PL.11138 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.27 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.116 0.000 0 0 0 0
445522 PL.11138 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.27 0.3 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 2.116 0.000 2 1 1 1
445524 PL.11138 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.27 0.09 0 1 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.116 0.000 1 0 1 1
445521 PL.11138 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.27 0.18 0 1 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.116 0.000 1 0 1 1
PL.22896 PL.11142 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7 0.01 1.26 2.00 1 14 4 96 0.00 0.0 1.980 0.060 0 0 0 1
445549 PL.22896 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.26 2.00 0 14 4 96 0.00 0.0 1.980 0.000 14 4 1 1
PL.11139 PL.11128 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.8 0.01 1.23 5.47 3 39 12 96 0.00 0.0 1.820 0.025 0 0 0 10
PL.22467 PL.11139 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.8 0.00 1.23 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.828 0.008 0 0 0 0
PD.1466 PL.22467 A fuse6AMP 7.49Y 124.8 0.00 1.23 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.828 0.000 0 0 0 0
PL.22468 PD. 1466 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.8 0.00 1.23 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.922 0.093 0 0 0 0
445507 PL.22468 A Consumer 7.49Y 124.8 0.00 1.23 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.922 0.000 0 0 0 0
PL.11140 PL.11139 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7 0.03 1.26 5.47 3 39 12 96 0.01 0.0 1.924 0.104 0 0 0 10
PL.6445 PL.11140 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7 0.01 1.26 4.48 2 32 10 95 0.00 0.0 1.960 0.036 0 0 0 7
PL.6914 PL.6445 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7 0.01 1.27 4.48 2 32 10 95 0.00 0.0 1.999 0.039 0 0 0 7
444532 PL.6914 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.27 0.83 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 1.999 0.000 6 2 1 1
PL.41196 PL.6914 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7  0.02 1.29 3.65 2 26 8 9 0.00 0.0 2.105 0.106 0 0 0 6

KEY-> L = Low Voltage H = High Voltage  C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps) G = Generator Out of kvar Limits P = Power Factor Low



Unbalanced Voltage Drop Report

Source: BLEVINS VALLEY

Database: G:\3884\70024\WORK PRODUCTS\WINDMIL MODELS\WINTER\PROPOSED WINTER 06-10 CWP.WM\

Title:
Case:

Detail
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Units Displayed In Volts

-Base Voltage:120.0- mi Element:
Type/  Pri  Base Element Accum Thru %  Thru %o kw % From  Length Cons Cons
Element Name Parent Name Cnf Conductor kv Volt Drop Drop  Amps Cap KW KVAR PF  Loss Loss Src (mi) KW KVAR On  Thru
PL.41197 PL.41196 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7  0.02 1.31 3.65 2 26 8 9 0.00 0.0 2.221 0.116 0 0 0 6
PL.10853 PL.41197 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7 0.01 1.31 3.65 2 26 8 9 0.00 0.0 2.257 0.036 0 0 0 6
PL.10854 PL.10853 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7 0.01 1.32 2.719 1 20 6 9 0.00 0.0 2.298 0.041 0 0 0 5
PL.6908 PL.10854 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7 0.00 1.32 0.88 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 2.360 0.063 0 0 0 3
444521 PL.6908 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.32 0.46 0 3 1 95 0.00 0.0 2.360 0.000 3 1 1 1
PL.6909 PL.6908 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.32 0.42 0 3 1 95 0.00 0.0 2.416 0.056 0 0 0 2
444512 PL.6909 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.32 0.41 0 3 1 95 0.00 0.0 2.416 0.000 3 1 1 1
PL.6910 PL.6909 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.32 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.468 0.052 0 0 0 1
444518 PL.6910 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.32 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.468 0.000 0 0 1 1
444507 PL.10854 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.32 1.64 0 12 4 95 0.00 0.0 2.298 0.000 12 4 1 1
444524 PL.10854 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.32 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.298 0.000 0 0 0 0
444508 PL.10854 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.32 0.27 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 2.298 0.000 2 1 1 1
PL.10855 PL.10853 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.31 0.86 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 2.267 0.009 0 0 0 1
PD.1426 PL.10855 A fuse6AMP 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.31 0.86 15 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 2.267 0.000 0 0 0 1
PL.10856 PD.1426 A 4ACSR 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.32 0.86 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 2.304 0.037 0 0 0 1
444535 PL.10856 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.32 0.86 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 2.304 0.000 6 2 1 1
PL.41195 PL.41196 A 2ACSR 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.29 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.159 0.054 0 0 0 0
4445037 PL.41195 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.29 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 2.159 0.000 0 0 0 0
445541 PL.11140 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.26 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.924 0.000 0 0 1 1
445518 PL.11140 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.26 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.924 0.000 0 0 1 1
445527 PL.11140 A Consumer 7.48Y 124.7  0.00 1.26 0.98 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 1.924 0.000 7 2 1 1
PL.22465 PL.11128 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.8 0.00 1.23 1.02 1 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 1.801 0.006 0 0 0 1
PD.1465 PL.22465 A fuse6AMP 7.49Y 124.8 0.00 1.23 1.02 17 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 1.801 0.000 0 0 0 1
PL.22466 PD.1465 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.8 0.00 1.23 1.02 1 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 1.834 0.033 0 0 0 1
445550 PL.22466 A Consumer 7.49Y 124.8 0.00 1.23 1.02 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 1.834 0.000 7 2 1 1
PL.11129 PL.11133 A 4ACSR 7.50Y 125.0  0.00 1.03 7.42 4 53 17 95 0.00 0.0 1.399 0.011 0 0 0 9
C PD.1463 PL.11129 A fuse6AMP 7.50Y 125.0  0.00 1.03 7.42 127 53 17 95 0.00 0.0 1.399 0.000 0 0 0 9C
PL.11130 PD.1463 A 4ACSR 7.50Y 125.0  0.02 1.04 7.42 4 53 17 95 0.01 0.0 1.446 0.048 0 0 0 9
PL.11131 PL.11130 A 4ACSR 7.50Y 125.0  0.00 1.05 0.76 0 5 2 93 0.00 0.0 1.523 0.076 0 0 0 1
PL.6446 PL.11131 A 4ACSR 7.50Y 125.0  0.00 1.05 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.523 0.000 0 0 0 0
445545 PL.11131 A Consumer 7.50Y 125.0  0.00 1.05 0.76 0 5 2 93 0.00 0.0 1.523 0.000 5 2 1 1
PL.36530 PL.11130 A 4ACSR 7.50Y 124.9  0.03 1.07 5.81 3 42 13 96 0.01 0.0 1.566 0.119 0 0 0 7
PL.36529 PL.36530 A 2ACSR 7.50Y 124.9  0.00 1.07 0.18 0 1 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.602 0.036 0 0 0 1
4455058 PL.36529 A Consumer 7.50Y 124.9  0.00 1.07 0.18 0 1 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.602 0.000 1 0 1 1
PL.36531 PL.36530 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.9 0.01 1.08 5.64 3 40 13 95 0.00 0.0 1.604 0.038 0 0 0 6
PL.34619 PL.36531 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.9 0.01 1.09 2.66 1 19 6 95 0.00 0.0 1.658 0.054 0 0 0 2
PL.34618 PL.34619 A 2ACSR 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 1.14 0 8 3 9 0.00 0.0 1.693 0.035 0 0 0 1
4455055 PL.34618 A Consumer 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 1.14 0 8 3 9 0.00 0.0 1.693 0.000 8 3 1 1
KEY-> L = Low Voltage H = High Voltage  C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps) G = Generator Out of kvar Limits P = Power Factor Low



Unbalanced Voltage Drop Report

Source: BLEVINS VALLEY

Database: G:\3884\70024\WORK PRODUCTS\WINDMIL MODELS\WINTER\PROPOSED WINTER 06-10 CWP.WM\

Title:
Case:

Detail
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Units Displayed In Volts

-Base Voltage:120.0- mi Element:
Type/  Pri  Base Element Accum Thru %  Thru %o kw % From  Length Cons Cons
Element Name Parent Name Cnf Conductor kv Volt Drop Drop  Amps Cap KW KVAR PF  Loss Loss Src (mi) KW KVAR On  Thru
PL.46078 PL.34619 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 1.52 1 11 3 9% 0.00 0.0 1.676 0.018 0 0 0 1
4455067 PL.46078 A Consumer 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.676 0.000 0 0 0 0
PL.46079 PL.46078 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 1.52 1 11 3 9% 0.00 0.0 1.711 0.035 0 0 0 1
4455066 PL.46079 A Consumer 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.711 0.000 0 0 0 0
445551 PL.46079 A Consumer 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 1.52 0 11 3 9% 0.00 0.0 1.711 0.000 11 3 1 1
PL.2755 PL.36531 A 4ACSR 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 2.36 1 17 5 9 0.00 0.0 1.632 0.028 0 0 0 3
445552 PL.2755 A Consumer 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 1.33 0 10 3 9% 0.00 0.0 1.632 0.000 10 3 1 1
445553 PL.2755 A Consumer 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 0.81 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 1.632 0.000 6 2 1 1
4455062 PL.2755 A Consumer 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.09 0.22 0 2 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.632 0.000 2 0 1 1
4455054 PL.36531 A Consumer 7.49Y 124.9  0.00 1.08 0.61 0 4 1 97 0.00 0.0 1.604 0.000 4 1 1 1
445546 PL.11130 A Consumer 7.50Y 125.0  0.00 1.04 0.85 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 1.446 0.000 6 2 1 1
445510 PL.11127 A Consumer 7.50Y 125.1  0.00 0.94 0.02 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 1.292 0.000 0 0 1 1
445608 PL.11127 A Consumer 7.50Y 125.1  0.00 0.94 0.30 0 2 1 8 0.00 0.0 1.292 0.000 2 1 1 1
PL.14817 PL.11103 B 4ACSR 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.25 1.03 1 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 0.756 0.003 0 0 0 1
PD.1441 PL.14817 B fuse6AMP 7.58Y 126.3 0.00 -0.25 1.03 18 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 0.756 0.000 0 0 0 1
PL.14437 PD.1441 B 4ACSR 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.25 1.03 1 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 0.793 0.037 0 0 0 1
445612 PL.14437 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.25 1.03 0 7 2 9% 0.00 0.0 0.793 0.000 7 2 1 1
P CP.11 PL.20174 A Cap (300) 7.54Y 125.6  0.00 0.39 -1454 0 0 -110 0 0.00 0.0 0.625 0.000 0 0 0 0P
P B 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.22 -14.61 0 0 -111 0 0 0 0 0P
P C 7.56Y 126.1 0.00 -0.06 -14.59 0 0 -110 0 0 0 0 0P
445622 PL.25912 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.16 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 0.460 0.000 0 0 0 0
445633 PL.25912 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.16 1.15 0 8 3 9 0.00 0.0 0.460 0.000 8 3 1 1
445613 PL.25912 A Consumer 7.54Y 125.7  0.00 0.27 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 0.460 0.000 0 0 0 0
4456039 PL.25912 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.16 0.00 0 0 0 100 0.00 0.0 0.460 0.000 0 0 0 0
445630 PL.25912 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.2 0.00 -0.16 1.13 0 8 3 9 0.00 0.0 0.460 0.000 8 3 1 1
PL.25913 PL.25911 B 4ACSR 7.57Y 126.1 0.00 -0.11 1.38 1 10 3 9% 0.00 0.0 0.330 0.002 0 0 0 1
PD.1443 PL.25913 B fuse6AMP 7.57Y 126.1 0.00 -0.11 1.38 24 10 3 9% 0.00 0.0 0.330 0.000 0 0 0 1
PL.25914 PD.1443 B 4ACSR 7.57Y 126.1 0.00 -0.11 1.38 1 10 3 9% 0.00 0.0 0.356 0.026 0 0 0 1
445636 PL.25914 B Consumer 7.57Y 126.1 0.00 -0.11 1.38 0 10 3 9% 0.00 0.0 0.356 0.000 10 3 1 1
PL.25909 PL.25907 B 4ACSR 7.56Y 126.1 0.00 -0.06 0.78 0 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 0.197 0.003 0 0 0 2
PD.1442 PL.25909 B fuse6AMP 7.56Y 126.1 0.00 -0.06 0.78 13 6 2 95 0.00 0.0 0.197 0.000 0 0 0 2
